## Central Connecticut Health District - Fee Schedule Effective 7/1/23

	For Profit	Non-profit
REGULATED FACILITY TYPE		
FOOD SERVICE LICENSE Full Operation Food Establishment		
Class I	200.00	100.00
Class II	265.00	135.00
Class III 0-50 seats	330.00	165.00
Class III 51-100 seats	375.00	185.00
Class III 101 + seats	455.00	225.00
Class IV Daycares	185.00	95.00
Class IV Nursing/Med Class IV Other (Special Processes, Poor	450.00	225.00
Compliance History, New, Etc.)	455.00	225.00
Itinerant Vendor Class I	160.00	80.00
Itinerant Vendor Class II	265.00	135.00
Itinerant Vendor Class III	320.00	160.00
Caterers Class I	160.00	80.00
Caterers Class II	265.00	135.00
Caterers Class III	320.00	160.00
Caterers Class IV	400.00	200.00
Grocery-<10,000 SQ/FT-Class I	160.00	80.00
Grocery-<10,000 SQ/FT -Class II	265.00	130.00
Grocery-<10,000 SQ/FT -Class III	420.00	215.00
Grocery->10,000 SQ/FT	850.00	425.00
Seasonal- Class I	145.00	70.00
Seasonal- Class II	175.00	90.00
Seasonal- Class II	215.00	105.00
2nd re-inspection fee	50% Lic. Fee	50% Lic. Fee
No license penalty fee	50% Lic. Fee	50% Lic. Fee
Plan Review	100% Lic. Fee	100% Lic. Fee
TEMPORARY FOOD LICENSE		
Class I – 1 Day	45.00	25.00
Class I- 2-14 Days	75.00	40.00
Class II & III- 1 Day	65.00	35.00
Class II & III- 2-14 Days	130.00	65.00

## Central Connecticut Health District - Fee Schedule Effective 7/1/23

REGULATED FACILITY TYPE	Proposed Fee For Profit	Proposed Fee Non-profit
FARMERS MARKET FOOD LICENSE		
Farm Mkt Vendornon-farmer, WITH food prep, indiv portions, sampling	105.00	55.00
SEPTIC SYSTEM PERMIT		
Subdivision Plan Review (First 3 Lots)	215.00	
Subdivision Additional Lots- Per Lot	55.00	
Plan Review + Permit to install- new	425.00	
Soil testing-new, per lot (up to 4 pits and 2 percs)	215.00	
Additional Soil Testing (Different Day)	215.00	
Plan Review + Permit to install-Repair	185.00	
Soil testing-repair or 19-13-B100a review	160.00	
19-13-B100a Review	80.00	
PRIVATE WELL PERMIT		
Permit to install (includes multiple geothermal wells)	55.00	
Well Abandonment/Well Casing extension permit		
wen Abandonment wen Casing extension permit	30.00	
Water test review and approval	30.00	
PUBLIC POOL LICENSE		
Permit to operate- Seasonal	215.00	105.00
Permit to Operate- Year Round	265.00	130.00
each additional pool	80.00	40.00
Re-inspection fee	\$55.00 per pool	\$55.00 per pool
SALON LICENSE		
1 to 4 stations	105.00	
5-9 stations	140.00	
10+ Stations	170.00	
Plan review	100% Lic. Fee	
Re-inspection fee	50% Lic. Fee	
DAY CARE INSPECTION	120.00	<i>(5</i> ,00
Re-licensure Inspection Fee	130.00	65.00
MOTEL LICENSE		
1 to 25 units	215.00	
26 to 50 units 51 to 75units	320.00 375.00	
>75 units	425.00	

## <u>Late Fee for all Annual Licenses (FSE, Salons, Pools, Motel):</u>

Renewal received within 30 days of license expiration-\$50.00 late fee

Renewal received within 31 to 60 days of license expiration-\$100.00 late fee

After 60 days non-renewal, revoke licensure- Reinstatement Fee double license fee

Late Fee for Temp Food License: If application received late, 4-14 days before event= 50% License Fee; 1-3 days=100% License Fee

Adopted April 20, 2023 by

Central CT Health District Board of Health